Box

1

683

Shreveport Committee

National Society of the Colonial Dames

of America, 1915-2009

Shreveport Committee - Minutes (not complete)

Folder

1

10

Description

Minute Book

Minute Book

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Date

March 1915 -
November 1921

January 1922 —
March 1934

May 1934 -
November 1935

January 1936 -
November 1936

January 1937 -
November 1937

January 1938 -
October 1938

February 1939 -
November 1939

February 1940 -
November 1940

January 1941 -
December 1941

January 1942 -
November 1942



Box Folder Description Date

1 11 Minutes January 1943 -
November 1943

1 12 Minutes March 1944 -
November 1944

1 13 Minutes January 1945 -
November 1945

1 14 Minutes March 1946 -
November 1946

1 15 Minutes 1947
1 16 Minutes 1948
1 17 Minutes 1949
1 18 Minutes 1950
1 19 Minutes 1951
1 20 Minutes 1952
1 21 Minutes 1953
1 22 Minutes 1954
1 23 Minutes 1955
1 24 Minutes 1956
1 25 Minutes 1965-1966
2 26 Minutes 1967-1969
2 27 Minutes 1970

2 28 Minutes 1972-1973



Box

Folder
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

Description

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Minutes

Shreveport Committee - Reports (not complete)

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Annual /Semi-annual reports
Annual /Semi-annual reports
Annual /Semi-annual reports
Annual /Semi-annual reports
Patriotic Services Committee reports
Historical Activities reports
Treasurer’s reports

Treasurer’s reports

Financial Balance sheets

Bound Financial Statements

Date

1974-1975
1976-1977
1978-1979
1979-1980
1981-1983
1984-1986
1987-1989
1990-1993

1994; 1996

1941-1947
1951-1959
1962-1986
1994-1996
1984-1991
1992-1994
1936-1943
1986-1992
2001-2003

1977-2001



Box

Folder

Shreveport Committee - Correspondence

Description

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61-62

Shreveport Committee - Membership

Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence

re:Vieux Carre & expressway

Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence

63

64

Membership lists

Membership lists

Date

1930s
1940

1941
1942-1949
1950s
1966-1968

1966

1970s
1981-1984
1986
1987-1988
1989
1990-1992
1992; 1994

2003

1934

1960; 1963; 1966



Box

Folder
65
66
67
68

69

Description Date
Membership lists 1970s
Membership lists 1980s
Membership lists 1990s
Proposed candidates 1982-1992
Voting procedures 1985-1986

Shreveport Committee - Publications (not complete)

70

71

72

73

74

Yearbooks 1972-1983
Yearbooks 1984-1988
Yearbooks 1988-1992
Newspaper clippings 1970s
Two garden guides n.d.

Cut Flowers and House Plants

Shreveport Committee - Spring Street Museum

75

76

77

78

79

80

History - Bill of Sale (copy) of Pikes Bank to

Mrs. E. Jeffries, May 16, 1891

Exchange (copy) - M. Tally to Dew Tally February 6, 1869
History - Transfer of Property, Act of Donation, 1975, 1976
Appraisal of property, 525 Spring Street, 1976

History narrative - 1977

Spring Street Museum Board minutes 1975

Spring Street Museum Board minutes 1976



Box

Folder
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

Description

Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Spring Street Museum Board minutes
Annual reports

Financial statements

Spring Street Museum - Correspondence

98

Restoration: Krotzer Report -Building
Survey

Date
1977-1978
1979-1980
1981-1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988-1989
1990
1994-1996
1997-1999
2000-2001
2002-2003
2004-2005
1980-1994

1987-2001

1975; 1976



Folder

99

100
101
102
103
104

105

106
107

108

109
110
111
112

113

114

115

Description

Restoration: Specifications for building
Koch & Wilson, architects

Restoration: Contracts

Restoration: Correspondence
Restoration: Additions, correspondence
Restoration: Correspondence
Restoration: Correspondence-hardware

Restoration: Correspondence - Durham
Builders

Restoration: Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence & Lists: chair donations;
Donation from Helene Mann

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Re: script of slide show “Historic
Properties of Colonial Dames”

Correspondence - Street Scape

Correspondence

Date

April 1976

1976-1977
1976-1977
1975-1976
1976-1977; 1980
1976-1979

1990-1996

1992; 1996-1997

1975-1976

1977; 1979
1981-1982
1987

1988-1989
1990-1994

1996

1997

1998-2000



Box

10
10
10

10

10
10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10

10

Folder
116
117

118

Description

Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence - thank you letters

Spring Street Museum - other material

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

Lists: Board members
Lists: Friends of SSM
Memorials

Historical Profile - 1850
by Gute and Jeter- registration and
correspondence

House rules, exhibit criteria, guidelines
Docent guidelines
Attendance comparison charts

National Historical Register
Correspondence, forms, newsclips

Invitation, programs
Photographs

Newspaper clippings

Date
2001-2005
2006

1998-2006

1984-1988
n.d.
1979-2005

1962-1983

u.d.
1994; 1996
2000-2002

1976-1995

1987; 1991

1992; u.d.

1975; 1981; 1996

Publication: Spring Street Museum News 1987-2004

Articles

Spring Street Museum brochures

1970s-1990s

n.d.



Box
10

10

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12

12

Folder

133

134

Description

Memorabilia - napkins, book plates

Resumes

Date
n.d.

N.d.

Colonial Dames of America in Louisiana (state society)-Minutes, reports

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

History of NSCDA in Louisiana 1895-1983

NSCDA in Louisiana - by-laws

Reports

Membership directory
Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Annual reports

Historical Activities report
Patriotic Services report
Museum properties reports
Financial reports

Financial reports

1956; 2002

1933; 1938; 1939
1955

1983-1985

1985-1986

1987

1988

1989-1990

1991

1992-1994; 1996-1998
1960-1978
1962-1964; 1978-1985
1987-1992

1968-1983

1986-1987

1987-1989



Box Folder Description Date

12 152 Financial reports 1990-1991
12 153 Financial reports 1992-2003
12 154 Regional conference -correspondence  1954; 1969; 1975
12 155 Publication: List of Board of Managers 1938-1944
12 156 List of Board of Managers 1969-1991

Colonial Dames of America in Louisiana - Publications (not complete)

13 157 Dames Doings 1987-2003

13 158 By-Laws 1927;1955; 1959; 1987

13 159 Officers, By-Laws, Members 1895-1940
1895-1944
1895-1948
1895-1953

13 160 Officers and Board of Managers 1941-1942
1945-1946
1954-1955
1956-1957

13 161 Directories 1957-1958
1960, 1964
1968, 1971
1973, 1975
1981, 1983
1987-1988
1994-1995
2006-2007

13 162 Officers and Report of Historian 1969-1987



Box Folder Description Date

Colonial Dames of America (National Society)

14 163 Correspondence 1976
14 164 National Museum Activities reports 1977-1989
Dumbarton House
14 165 National Museum Activities reports 1963-1985
Gunston House
14 166 Publication: Dames Dispatch 1989-1997
14 167 Publication: Musings 1992-1996
14 168 Publication: New Idea News 1982-1986
Newsletter 1989
14 169 What It Means to Be a Colonial Dame 1947
By Mrs. Shackelford Miller
14 170 Ancestor lists from Tennessee, Virginia, New Hampshire
Memorabilia
15 State flag - Colonial Dames of America in Louisiana
National seal (stamp)
On shelf Scrapbooks 1940-1983
1949-1964 1996-2005
1965-1973 2005-2008
1974-1976 2008-2009
1977-1980
1980-1981
1984-1995
1985-1990

Spring Street Museum guest books -

Workbooks

Tilghman Prosser’s Workbooks - 1985-1987 (2)

1977-1980; 1985-1987



Other The NSCDA - Register of Ancestors - 1990
Banners 2 NSCDA banners
Crest 1 embroydied crest of NSCDA, framed

Separation Sheet for
Collection 683 NSCDA - Shreveport Committee

Separated to Main Collection: The Hereditary Register of the USA 1974

Separated to Louisiana Collection:

A History of the NSCDA from 1891-1933, published by Brown, Atlantic, Georgia, 1934.

Historical Profile Shreveport 1850 by Gute, Fredricka Doll and Katherine Brash Jeter,
published by NSCDA/Louisiana, 1982.

First Ladies of Louisiana published by NSCDA/Louisiana, 1998.

Louisiana Portraits, compiled by Mrs. Thomas Nelson Carter Bruns, published by
NSCDA/Louisiana, 1975




