683

Shreveport Committee National Society of the Colonial Dames of America, 1915-2009

<u>Shreveport Committee</u> - <u>Minutes</u> (not complete)

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
1	1	Minute Book	March 1915 - November 1921
1	2	Minute Book	January 1922 – March 1934
1	3	Minutes	May 1934 - November 1935
1	4	Minutes	January 1936 - November 1936
1	5	Minutes	January 1937 - November 1937
1	6	Minutes	January 1938 - October 1938
1	7	Minutes	February 1939 - November 1939
1	8	Minutes	February 1940 - November 1940
1	9	Minutes	January 1941 - December 1941
1	10	Minutes	January 1942 - November 1942

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
1	11	Minutes	January 1943 - November 1943
1	12	Minutes	March 1944 - November 1944
1	13	Minutes	January 1945 - November 1945
1	14	Minutes	March 1946 - November 1946
1	15	Minutes	1947
1	16	Minutes	1948
1	17	Minutes	1949
1	18	Minutes	1950
1	19	Minutes	1951
1	20	Minutes	1952
1	21	Minutes	1953
1	22	Minutes	1954
1	23	Minutes	1955
1	24	Minutes	1956
1	25	Minutes	1965-1966
2	26	Minutes	1967-1969
2	27	Minutes	1970
2	28	Minutes	1972-1973

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
2	29	Minutes	1974-1975
2	30	Minutes	1976-1977
2	31	Minutes	1978-1979
2	32	Minutes	1979-1980
2	33	Minutes	1981-1983
2	34	Minutes	1984-1986
2	35	Minutes	1987-1989
2	36	Minutes	1990-1993
2	37	Minutes	1994; 1996
	Shreveport (Committee - Reports (not complete)	
3	38	Annual /Semi-annual reports	1941-1947
3	39	Annual /Semi-annual reports	1951-1959
3	40	Annual /Semi-annual reports	1962-1986
3	41	Annual /Semi-annual reports	1994-1996
3	42	Patriotic Services Committee reports	1984-1991
3	43	Historical Activities reports	1992-1994
3	44	Treasurer's reports	1936-1943
3	45	Treasurer's reports	1986-1992
3	46	Financial Balance sheets	2001-2003
3		Bound Financial Statements	1977-2001

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
Shreveport Committee - Correspondence			
4	47	Correspondence	1930s
4	48	Correspondence	1940
4	49	Correspondence	1941
4	50	Correspondence	1942-1949
4	51	Correspondence	1950s
4	52	Correspondence	1966-1968
4	53	Correspondence re:Vieux Carre & expressway	1966
4	54	Correspondence	1970s
4	55	Correspondence	1981-1984
4	56	Correspondence	1986
4	57	Correspondence	1987-1988
4	58	Correspondence	1989
4	59	Correspondence	1990-1992
4	60	Correspondence	1992; 1994
4	61-62	Correspondence	2003
	Shreveport	Committee - Membership	
5	63	Membership lists	1934
5	64	Membership lists	1960; 1963; 1966

<u>Box</u>	Folder	<u>Description</u> <u>Date</u>	
5	65	Membership lists	1970s
5	66	Membership lists	1980s
5	67	Membership lists	1990s
5	68	Proposed candidates	1982-1992
5	69	Voting procedures	1985-1986
	Shreveport (Committee - Publications (not complete)	
6	70	Yearbooks	1972-1983
6	71	Yearbooks	1984-1988
6	72	Yearbooks	1988-1992
6	73	Newspaper clippings	1970s
6	74	Two garden guides n.d. <u>Cut Flowers and House Plants</u>	
	Shreveport (Committee - Spring Street Museum	
7	75	History - Bill of Sale (copy) of Pikes Ba Mrs. E. Jeffries, May 16, 1891 Exchange (copy) - M. Tally to Dew Tall	
7	76	History - Transfer of Property, Act of De	onation, 1975, 1976
7	77	Appraisal of property, 525 Spring Street, 1976	
7	78	History narrative - 1977	
7	79	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1975
7	80	Spring Street Museum Board minutes 1976	

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
7	81	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1977-1978
7	82	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1979-1980
7	83	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1981-1982
7	84	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1983
7	85	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1984
7	86	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1985
8	87	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1986
8	88	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1987
8	89	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1988-1989
8	90	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1990
8	91	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1994-1996
8	92	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	1997-1999
8	93	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	2000-2001
8	94	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	2002-2003
8	95	Spring Street Museum Board minutes	2004-2005
8	96	Annual reports	1980-1994
8	97	Financial statements	1987-2001
	Spring Stree	t Museum - Correspondence	
9	98	Restoration: Krotzer Report -Building Survey	1975; 1976

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
9	99	Restoration: Specifications for building Koch & Wilson, architects	April 1976
9	100	Restoration: Contracts	1976-1977
9	101	Restoration: Correspondence	1976-1977
9	102	Restoration: Additions, correspondence	1975-1976
9	103	Restoration: Correspondence	1976-1977; 1980
9	104	Restoration: Correspondence-hardware	1976-1979
9	105	Restoration: Correspondence - Durham Builders	1990-1996
9	106	Restoration: Correspondence	1992; 1996-1997
9	107	Correspondence	1975-1976
9	108	Correspondence & Lists: chair donations Donation from Helene Mann	s; 1977; 1979
9	109	Correspondence	1981-1982
9	110	Correspondence	1987
9	111	Correspondence	1988-1989
9	112	Correspondence	1990-1994
9	113	Correspondence Re: script of slide show "Historic Properties of Colonial Dames"	1996
9	114	Correspondence - Street Scape	1997
9	115	Correspondence	1998-2000

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
9	116	Correspondence	2001-2005
9	117	Correspondence	2006
9	118	Correspondence - thank you letters	1998-2006
	Spring Stree	t Museum - other material	
10	119	Lists: Board members	1984-1988
10	120	Lists: Friends of SSM	n.d.
10	121	Memorials	1979-2005
10	122	Historical Profile - 1850 by Gute and Jeter- registration and correspondence	1962-1983
10	123	House rules, exhibit criteria, guidelines	u.d.
10	124	Docent guidelines	1994; 1996
10	125	Attendance comparison charts	2000-2002
10	126	National Historical Register Correspondence, forms, newsclips	1976-1995
10	127	Invitation, programs	1987; 1991
10	128	Photographs	1992; u.d.
10	129	Newspaper clippings	1975; 1981; 1996
10	130	Publication: Spring Street Museum New	<u>s</u> 1987-2004
10	131	Articles	1970s-1990s
10	132	Spring Street Museum brochures	n.d.

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
10	133	Memorabilia - napkins, book plates	n.d.
10	134	Resumes	N.d.
	Colonial Da	mes of America in Louisiana (state society	v)-Minutes, reports
11	135	History of NSCDA in Louisiana 1895-19	983
11	136	NSCDA in Louisiana - by-laws	1956; 2002
11	137	Reports	1933; 1938; 1939
11	138	Membership directory	1955
11	139	Minutes	1983-1985
11	140	Minutes	1985-1986
11	141	Minutes	1987
11	142	Minutes	1988
11	143	Minutes	1989-1990
11	144	Minutes	1991
11	145	Minutes	1992-1994; 1996-1998
11	146	Annual reports	1960-1978
11	147	Historical Activities report	1962-1964; 1978-1985
11	148	Patriotic Services report	1987-1992
12	149	Museum properties reports	1968-1983
12	150	Financial reports	1986-1987
12	151	Financial reports	1987-1989

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
12	152	Financial reports	1990-1991
12	153	Financial reports	1992-2003
12	154	Regional conference -correspondence	1954; 1969; 1975
12	155	Publication: List of Board of Managers	1938-1944
12	156	List of Board of Managers	1969-1991
	Colonial Da	mes of America in Louisiana - Publication	<u>ls</u> (not complete)
13	157	<u>Dames Doings</u>	1987-2003
13	158	By-Laws	1927;1955; 1959; 1987
13	159	Officers, By-Laws, Members	1895-1940 1895-1944 1895-1948
13	160	Officers and Board of Managers	1895-1953 1941-1942 1945-1946 1954-1955 1956-1957
13	161	Directories	1957-1958 1960, 1964 1968, 1971 1973, 1975 1981, 1983 1987-1988 1994-1995 2006-2007
13	162	Officers and Report of Historian	1969-1987

<u>Box</u>	<u>Folder</u> <u>Description</u>		<u>on</u>	<u>Date</u>
	<u>Colonial</u>	Dames of Ame	erica (National Society)	
14	163	Correspoi	ndence	1976
14	164	National l Dumbarto	Museum Activities reports on House	1977-1989
14	165	National I Gunston I	Museum Activities reports House	1963-1985
14	166	Publication	on: <u>Dames Dispatch</u>	1989-1997
14	167	Publication	on: Musings	1992-1996
14	168	Publication	on: <u>New Idea News</u> <u>Newsletter</u>	1982-1986 1989
14	169		Means to Be a Colonial Dame Shackelford Miller	<u>e</u> 1947
14	170	Ancestor	lists from Tennessee, Virgin	nia, New Hampshire
	<u>M</u>	<u>lemorabilia</u>		
15		_	- Colonial Dames of Ameri seal (stamp)	ca in Louisiana
On sh	nelf <u>So</u>	<u>crapbooks</u>	1940-1983 1949-1964 1965-1973 1974-1976 1977-1980 1980-1981 1984-1995 1985-1990	1996-2005 2005-2008 2008-2009

Spring Street Museum **guest books** - 1977-1980; 1985-1987

Workbooks Tilghman Prosser's Workbooks - 1985-1987 (2)

Other The NSCDA - Register of Ancestors - 1990

Banners 2 NSCDA banners

Crest 1 embroydied crest of NSCDA, framed

Separation Sheet for Collection 683 NSCDA - Shreveport Committee

Separated to Main Collection: The Hereditary Register of the USA 1974

Separated to Louisiana Collection:

A History of the NSCDA from 1891-1933, published by Brown, Atlantic, Georgia, 1934.

<u>Historical Profile Shreveport 1850</u> by Gute, Fredricka Doll and Katherine Brash Jeter, published by NSCDA/Louisiana, 1982.

First Ladies of Louisiana published by NSCDA/Louisiana, 1998.

<u>Louisiana Portraits</u>, compiled by Mrs. Thomas Nelson Carter Bruns, published by NSCDA/Louisiana, 1975